MONONA COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOUNDATION 2022 GRANTS

Organization

Blencoe Volunteer Fire Department
Camp High Hopes

City of Rodney

City of Soldier

City of Turin

City of Turin

City of Whiting

Fisher Whiting Memorial Library
Jordan Soldier Fire Department
Kiwanis Club of Onawa

Loess Hills Hospitality Association
Mapleton Ambulance

Mapleton Ambulance

Mapleton Fire Department
Mapleton Rotary

Mapleton Starspinners 4-H Club
Monona County Conservation Board
Monona County Fair Association
Moothead Cultural Center
Moorhead Fire Department

Onawa Volunteer Fire Department
Soldier American Legion Auxiliary
Soldier Community Club

Soldier Iowa Library

Ute Fire Department

Ute Town and County

West Monona/Whiting Backpack Program
Whiting Volunteer Ambulance

Whiting Volunteer Fire/Rescue Department

Project Title

Strut System and Gas Monitor

Summer Camp

City Hall Well Project

Park Shelter Kitchen & Fans

Park Gazebo

Playground Mulch

Little League Equipment Shed Roof and Benches
Bike Repair Station

Can You Hear Me Now / FD Communications
Community Betterment Project

Step into the Loess Hills

Mapleton Ambulance New Pagers

AED Update for the City of Mapleton

Grass Rig Equipment Project

Park Picnic Tables

Hitting Home Runs for the Red, White, & Bluel!
Huff/Warner Campground Playground Equipment
Handicap Ramp

Basement Wall Repair and Landscape

Jaws of Life Replacement

Brush Truck Pump

Soldier Community Service Room

Community Building Kitchen Upgrade

Soldier Library Computer Upgrade

Thermal Camera

Furnace-Community Building

West Monona/Whiting Backpack Program
Project Preventative Safety

Reducing Rural Response Time

Grant Amount
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$6,500.00
$1,559.00
$2,464.00
$3,208.00
$7,000.00
$2,435.00
$3,000.00
$4.,000.00
$912.00
$2,037.00
$1,565.00
$5,000.00
$4,854.00
$4,327.00
$5,000.00
$2,900.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$839.00
$1,700.00
$1,200.00
$1,795.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00



