## MONONA COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOUNDATION 2022 GRANTS

Organization	Project Title	Grant Amount
Blencoe Volunteer Fire Department	Strut System and Gas Monitor	\$5,000.00
Camp High Hopes	Summer Camp	\$1,000.00
City of Rodney	City Hall Well Project	\$6,500.00
City of Soldier	Park Shelter Kitchen & Fans	\$1,559.00
City of Turin	Park Gazebo	\$2,464.00
City of Turin	Playground Mulch	\$3,208.00
City of Whiting	Little League Equipment Shed Roof and Benches	\$7,000.00
Fisher Whiting Memorial Library	Bike Repair Station	\$2,435.00
Jordan Soldier Fire Department	Can You Hear Me Now / FD Communications	\$3,000.00
Kiwanis Club of Onawa	Community Betterment Project	\$4,000.00
Loess Hills Hospitality Association	Step into the Loess Hills	\$912.00
Mapleton Ambulance	Mapleton Ambulance New Pagers	\$2,037.00
Mapleton Ambulance	AED Update for the City of Mapleton	\$1,565.00
Mapleton Fire Department	Grass Rig Equipment Project	\$5,000.00
Mapleton Rotary	Park Picnic Tables	\$4,854.00
Mapleton Starspinners 4-H Club	Hitting Home Runs for the Red, White, & Blue!	\$4,327.00
Monona County Conservation Board	Huff/Warner Campground Playground Equipment	\$5,000.00
Monona County Fair Association	Handicap Ramp	\$2,900.00
Moorhead Cultural Center	Basement Wall Repair and Landscape	\$5,000.00
Moorhead Fire Department	Jaws of Life Replacement	\$10,000.00
Onawa Volunteer Fire Department	Brush Truck Pump	\$5,000.00
Soldier American Legion Auxiliary	Soldier Community Service Room	\$839.00
Soldier Community Club	Community Building Kitchen Upgrade	\$1,700.00
Soldier Iowa Library	Soldier Library Computer Upgrade	\$1,200.00
Ute Fire Department	Thermal Camera	\$1,795.00
Ute Town and County	Furnace-Community Building	\$10,000.00
West Monona/Whiting Backpack Program	West Monona/Whiting Backpack Program	\$5,000.00
Whiting Volunteer Ambulance	Project Preventative Safety	\$5,000.00
Whiting Volunteer Fire/Rescue Department	Reducing Rural Response Time	\$5,000.00